11
Getting Started
In This Chapter. . . .
— Introduction
— DL305 System Components
— DirectLOGIC™ Part Numbering System
— A Few Steps to a Successful System
D3-330 CPU has been retired as of 8/26/2021. Please consider D3-340 or D3-350 CPU

Getting Started
DL305 User Manual, Rev. D
DirectLOGIC Part Numbering System
As you examine this manual, you’ll notice there are many different products available. Sometimes it is
difficult to remember the specifications for any given product. However, If you take a few minutes to
understand the numbering system, it may save you some time and confusion. The charts below show how
the part numbering systems work for each product category. Part numbers for accessory items such as
cables, batteries, memory cartridges etc. are typically an abbreviation of the description for the item.
CPUs
Specialty CPUs
Product family D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Class of CPU / Abbreviation 230...,330...,430...
Denotes a differentiation between
Similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
Bases
Product family D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Number of slots ##B
Type of Base DC or empty
Discrete I/O
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family
/
D3/F3y
DL405 Product family D4/F4
Number of points 04/08/12/16/32
Input Np
Output Tp
Combination C
AC A
DC D
Either E
Relay R
Current Sinking 1g
Current Sourcing 2g
Current Sinking/Sourcing 3
High Current Hg
Isolation S
Fast I/O F
Denotes a differentiation between
Similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
D3-- 16 N D 2 --1
D4-- 16 N D 2 F
D3-- 05B DC
D4-- 440DC --1
G
etting
S
tarted
1--9
Getting Started
DL305 User Manual, Rev. D
DirectLOGIC Part Numbering System (cont.)
Analog I/O
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family
/
D3/F3y
DL405 Product family D4/F4
Number of channels 02/04/08/16
Input (Analog to Digital) ADp ( g g )
Output (Digital to Analog) DAp ( g g)
Combination AND
Isolated S
Denotes a differentiation between
Similar modules
--1, --2, --3, --4
Communication and Networking,
Special I/O and Devices
Programming
DL205 Product family
DL305 Product family
DL405 Product family
D2/F2
D3/F3
D4/F4
Name Abbreviation see example
CoProcessors and ASCII BASIC Modules
DL205 Product family D2/F2y
DL305 Product family
/
D3/F3y
DL405 Product family D4/F4
CoProcessor CP
ASCII BASIC AB
64K memory 64y
128K memory 128y
512K memory 512
Radio modem R
Telephone modem T
F4-- CP 128 -- R
F3-- 04 AD S --1
F3-- 08 THM --n
note: --n indicates thermocouple type
Altermate example of Analog I/O
such as: J, K, T, R, S or E
using abbreviations
D3-- HPP
D3-- HSC
D4-- DCM
HPP (RLL PLUS Handheld Programmer)
HSC (High Speed Counter)
DCM (Data Communication Module)
G
et
tin
g
S
ta
rt
ed
1--10
Getting Started
DL305 User Manual, Rev. D
A Few Steps to a Successful System
You should always make safety your first
priority in any system application.